1.1	moves to amend H.F. No. 844 as follows:
1.2	Page 1, line 11, delete "or president" and delete "Abnormal"
1.3	Page 1, delete lines 12 and 13 and insert "The governor's declaration must state that it
1.4	is activating this section and note the geographic area to which this section applies. This
1.5	section shall terminate 30 days after the end of the state of emergency for which it was
1.6	activated."
1.7	Page 1, line 16, after "medical" insert ", personal hygiene, sanitation, and cleaning"
1.8	Page 1, delete lines 18 to 21
1.9	Page 2, delete lines 1 to 4 and insert:
1.10	"(d) "Seller" means manufacturer, supplier, wholesaler, distributor, or retail seller of
1.11	goods or services.
1.12	(e) "Unconscionably excessive" means there is a gross disparity between the seller's
1.13	price of a good or service, offered for sale or sold in the usual course of business, during
1.14	the 30 days immediately prior to the governor's declaration of an abnormal market disruption
1.15	and the seller's price of the same or similar good or service after the governor's declaration
1.16	of an abnormal market disruption and the gross disparity is not substantially related to an
1.17	increase in the cost of obtaining or selling the good or of providing the service. A gross
1.18	disparity between the price of a good or service does not occur when the amount charged
1.19	after the abnormal market disruption increased the price 30 percent or less."
1.20	Page 2, line 5, delete "During" and insert "If the governor declares"
1.21	Page 2, line 9, delete " <u>\$10,000</u> " and insert " <u>\$1,000</u> " and before the period insert " <u>, with</u>
1.22	a maximum penalty of \$10,000 per day"